(2)	 To the extent legally permissible, the Company shall be entitled to transmit information to its shareholders through remote 
data transmission.

II.    Capital Stock and Shares

Section 4  Capital stock

(1)	 The Company’s capital stock totals EUR 24,960,000.00 (in words twenty four million nine hundred sixty thousand euros).

(2)	 It is divided into 9,600,000 no-par-value shares of common stock.

(3)	 Contrary to Section 60 (2) Sentence 3 of the German Stock Corporation Act (AktG), if there is a capital increase, the 
commencement date for participation in profits can be established.